



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7491 OF 2024
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 7497 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 170 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7315 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7315 OF 2024

Marico Limited ... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Zenith Industries ... Defendant

Mr. Nishad Nadkarni a/w Mr. Aasif Navodia, Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra and Rakshita Singh i/by Khaitan & Co. for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Adv. Monal Trivedi a/w Vaibhav Khanna i/by Jehangir Gulabbhai and Bilimoria and Daruwalla for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the parties inform this Court that the settlement talks are still underway and therefore, the hearing may be adjourned by three weeks.

2. List on 19th March 2025, under the caption 'for settlement'.

3. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

MANISH PITALE, J.