



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 7315 OF 2024

Marico Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

**Versus**

Zenith Industries

...Respondent/Defendant

\*\*\*

- Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. The learned counsel informed this Court that the settlement talks are still underway and consent terms are being finalized.
2. Hence, list on **10<sup>th</sup> June, 2025**, under the caption for “**Consent Terms.**”
3. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS  
MALANI

Digitally signed by  
SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS MALANI  
Date: 2025.04.17  
13:36:00 +0530