



1 COMIP(L)-7315-2024-MS:4907

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 7315 OF 2024

Marico Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Zenith Industries

...Respondent/Defendant

*Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Khushboo Jhunhunwala, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra and Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiff.
Ms. Disha Mehta i/b Jehangir Gulabbhai and Bilmoria and Daruwalla for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 10, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for parties submit that settlement talks are ongoing and seeks adjournment. At their joint request, stand over to **1st July, 2025.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]