



2025:BHC-OS:4907

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 7315
OF 2024

Marico Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Zenith Industries	RESPONDENT

WITH
LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 7497 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 7315 OF
2024

Marico Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Zenith Industries	RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 7491 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 7315 OF
2024

Marico Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Zenith Industries	RESPONDENT

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 170 OF 2024

In



2025:BHC-OS:4907

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 7315 OF
2024

Marico Limited	PETITIONER
V/S	
Zenith Industries	RESPONDENT

Adv. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala a/w Rakshita Singh i/by Khaitan
and Co. for Plaintiff.
Adv. KK Patel, VH Desai for Defendant No. 1 and 2 (On Vc)

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **1st July, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. 21/07/2025, for settlement/ for filing consent terms.
Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will
continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)