



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 7315 OF 2024

Marico Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Zenith Industries

...Defendant

Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The matter is already disposed of. Remove from Board.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]